

COEP Technological University

(COEP Tech) A Unitary Public University of Government of Maharashtra w.e.f 21st June 2022

(Formerly College of Engineering Pune)

Tel.: +91-20-2550 7200

E-mail: hod.civil@coep.ac.in

Website: www.coep.ac.in

No.: COEP /Civil/

Date: 06 Sept. 2022

Appointment as Board of Studies member for Planning Section, Civil Engineering Department at College of **Engineering Pune**

The College authority is pleased to appoint you as a Board of Studies member for Planning Section at College of Engineering Pune, for a period of three years or till further order, whichever is earlier from the date of issue of this letter.

We look forward for your inputs and insights on academic matters pertaining to undergraduate as well as postgraduate programmes of Planning Section.

Chairman	HOD of Civil Dept	
Members	All faculties of Planning Section	
Two Subject Experts from outside University	1.Prof. Dr. Mayank Mathur	Professor and Head of Department Department of Physical Planning School of Planning and Architecture, New Delhi
	2. Prof. Dr. Binayak Choudhury	Professor Department of Urban & Regional Planning School of Planning and Architecture Bhopal
Expert nominated by VC	Dr. Abhijit Natu	Principal In Charge & Associate Professor BKPS College of Architecture, Pune
One Representative from industry /corporate sector/allied area relating to placement	Mr. Shankar. C. Deshpande	Chief Town & Country Planning Division Mumbai Metropolitan Region Development Authority
One post graduate meritorious alumnus	Mr. Avinash B. Patil	Director Town Planning and Valuation Department Government of Maharashtra

You are requested to kindly convey your acceptance for the same. The institute will be glad to pay remuneration as per norms.

Thanking you in anticipation.

Yours sincerely,

Head of Department Department of Civil Engineering College of Engineering Pune